1
SY88993AVMicrel, Inc.
M9999-091207
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
DESCRIPTION
■ > 3.2Gbps operation
■ Low noise CML data outputs
■ Chatter-Free LOS generation

for LOS Level Set (see Fig. 3)
PIN NAMES
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
10-Pin MSOP (K10-1)
Ordering Information
Package Operating Package Lead
Part Number Type Range Marking Finish
SY88993AVKI K10-1 Industrial 993A Sn-Pb
SY88993AVKITR(1) K10-1 Industrial 993A Sn-Pb
SY88993AVKG K10-1 Industrial 993A with Pb-Free
Pb-Free bar-line indicator NiPdAu
SY88993AVKGTR(1) K10-1 Industrial 993A with Pb-Free
Pb-Free bar-line indicator NiPdAu
Note:
1. Tape and Reel.
1/EN